

गुरू घासीदास विश्वविद्यालय,बिलासपुर (छ०ग०) GURU GHASIDAS VISHWAVIDYALAYA, BILASPUR (CG)

(A Central University established by the central University Act.2009 No. 25 of 2009)

No. 75/Dev/2021

Bilaspur, Dated: 13.10.21

To,

The Additional Secretary (CU) Government of India, Ministry of Education, Department of Higher Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 115

Sub: Proposal for sanction/approval of budget for Setting up of Permanent Central Research Facilities (CRF) in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.).

Sir,

With reference to the above mentioned subject, it is humbly submitted that, as per decision of the Standing Committee of the Academic Council in its meeting held on 01.10.2021, passed a resolution for Setting up of Permanent Central Research Facilities (CRF) in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya, Bilaspur (C.G.).

Proposed approximate budget for the Setting up Central Research Facilities is as under:

S. No.	Particulars	Estimated Budget (in Lakh)
01.	Budget for Instrument	Rs. 4746.50
02.	Budget for Infrastructure Development	Rs. 4000.00
03.	Technical Staff: (a) Technical Scientific Officers – 03 (b) Technicians/Machine Operations – 15 (c) MTS – 04 Budget for Technical Staff:	Rs. 950.00
04.	Total proposed Budget	Rs. 9696.50

A copy of the proposal is attached herewith for kind perusal as Annexure -I.

It is requested that the Technical Staff, budget for purchase of instruments and also for infrastructure development, etc. a sum of Rs. 9696.50 Lakhs (Rupees Nine Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Six Lakhs and Fifty only) may please be accorded for initial five years by the Ministry of Finance, Department of Expenditure, Government of India, New Delhi so as to enable us to Setting up a permanent Central Research Facilities in GGV, at the earliest.

Thanking you,

Encl: As stated above.

By Order,

Registrat (Acting)

Copy to:

The Secretary, University Grants Commission, Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg, New Delhi - 110 002 1. for information and necessary action please.

Shri Suresh Chand Sharu, Director (CU.-I & II), Ministry of Education, Department of Higher 2. Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 115 for information and necessary action please.

Shri Navin Kumar, Under Secretary (CU.I), Ministry of Education, Department of Higher 3. Education, Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi – 110 115 for information and necessary action please.

Shri V. Talreja, Under Secretary, UGC, Bahadur Shah Zafar marg, New Delhi – 110 002. 3.

Assistant Registrar (Dev.)

विषय क्र. 27 Submission/approval of draft proposal for opening/establishing Central Research Facility (CRF) in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya.

विद्यापरिषद की स्थायी समिति ने यह निर्णय लिया कि प्रस्तुत प्रस्ताव का अनुमोदन किया जाय।

यह भी निर्णय लिया गया कि वित्तीयं सहायता हेतु विभिन्न संस्थानों को प्रस्ताव प्रेषित

विषय क्र. 28 Approval of 11 draft proposals for setting up Centre of Excellence in Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya.

> विद्यापरिषद की स्थायी समिति ने यह निर्णय लिया कि प्रस्तुत प्रस्ताव का अनुमोदन किया जाय। यह भी निर्णय लिया गया कि वित्तीय सहायता हेतु विभिन्न संस्थानों को प्रस्ताव प्रेषित किया जाय।

विषय क्र. 29 Offer open elective courses from other schools/departments in the new scheme 2020.

विद्यापरिषद की स्थायी समिति ने यह निर्णय लिया कि प्रस्तुत प्रस्ताव का अनुमोदन किया जाय।

अध्यक्ष की अनुमति से अन्य प्रकरण

अ.अ.वि.क.—1 अप्रेंटिसशिप / इंटर्नशिप एंबेडेड डिग्री प्रोग्राम हेतु विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग से प्राप्त मार्गदर्शिका के संबंध में विचार करना।

निर्णय लिया गया कि अप्रेंटिसशिप / इंटर्नशिप एंबेडेड डिग्री प्रोग्राम हेतु विश्वविद्यालय अनुदान आयोग से प्राप्त मार्गदर्शिका को अंगीकृत किया जाय।

- अ.अ.वि.क.—2 विद्यापरिषद की स्थायी समिति द्वारा यह अंकित किया गया कि विश्वविद्यालय के साथ निम्नांकित संस्थानों के मध्य समझौता ज्ञापन (MoU) हस्ताक्षर किये जाने का प्रस्ताव प्राप्त हुआ है, जो इस हेतु गठित ड्राफ्ट समिति से अनुशंसित है :-
 - 01- Interbiz Consulting, USA, Raipur and Central Placement Cell, GGV Bilaspur
 - O2- Ziroh Labs, Bangalore and School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, GGV Bilaspur
 - 03- BSNL Bilaspur and School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, GGV-Bilaspur
 - O4- Cognic System, Jabalpur and Department of Computer Science and Information Technology, GGV Bilaspur
 - O5- Persistence Gate Academy, Bilaspur and Department of Computer Science and Information Technology, GGV Bilaspur
 - O6- Jhajharia Nirman Limited (JNL), Bilaspur and School of Studies of Engineering and Technology, GGV Bilaspur

विचारोपरान्त समझौता ज्ञापन (MoU) का अनुमोदन किये जाने का निर्णय लिया स्था।

Mr. A